This is an analytical case-control study, conducted at national insurance fund (NSIF) health 

center in Khartoum city during the period from the March to August 2010. The aim of this 

study was to assess the haemostatic parameters (platelet, PT, INR and APTT) in Sudanese 

pregnant women in Khartoum who attend (NSIF). One hundred twenty five blood samples 

(125) were collected from hundred (100) Sudanese pregnant women, and twenty five (25) 

Sudanese non pregnant (control) .the study was conducted between March 2010 and  August 

2010 in Khartoum state. The participants were informed about the study and agreed for